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Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 5
4th Revised Page 4-203
Cancels 3rd Revised Page 4-203

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

4. SWITCHED ACCESS (Contd)

46  Rates and Charges (Contd)

4.6.3 End Office Services

(A)  Basic Toll Free Data Base Premium Toll Free Data Base
Query Charge Query Charge
Rate Rate

Jurisdiction Per Query Per Query
California-WC 0.0000000 0.0000000
Ilinois 0.0002000 0.0002000 (R)
Indiana 0.0002000 0.0002000
Michigan 0.0002000 0.0002000
N Carolina 0.0002000 0.0002000
Ohio 0.0002000 0.0002000 (R)
S Carolina 0.0002000 0.0002000 (R)
Wisconsin 0.0002000 0.0002000 (R)

Issued: June 16, 2023 Effective: July 1, 2023

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 120)
Vice President, Government and Regulatory Affairs
180 S. Clinton Ave., Rochester, NY 14646



Frontier Telephone Companies

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

TARIFF FCCNO. 5

9th Revised Page 4-204
Cancels 8th Revised Page 4-204

4. SWITCHED ACCESS (Contd)

46  Rates and Charges (Contd)

4.6.3 End Office Services (Cont'd)

®)

Jurisdiction
California-WC

Illinois
Indiana
Michigan
N Carolina
Ohio

S Carolina

Wisconsin

Jurisdiction

California-WC
|llinois
Indiana
Michigan

N Carolina
Ohio

S Carolina
Wisconsin

End Office Switching - Bundled (EOSB)

The unbundled rates for End Office Switching are based on originating and terminating Access

Premium EOS1 and EOS?2 Rates

Per Originating
Access Minute

Minutes.
Non Toll Free
Nonpremium Rates

Per Originating Per Terminating

Access Minute Access Minute
.0008559 .00000000
.0008844 .00000000
.0009400 .00000000
.0006355 .00000000
.0008797 .00000000
.0009935 .00000000
.0009068 .00000000
.0011552 .00000000

Toll Free

Nonpremium Rates

Per Originating
Access Minute

.0000000
.0000000
.0000000
.0000000
.0000000
.0000000
.0000000
.0000000

.0019019

.0019653
.0020889
.0014123
.0019548
.0022077

.0020150

.0025672

Per Terminating
Access Minute

.00000000

.00000000
.00000000
.00000000
.00000000
.00000000

.00000000

.00000000

Premium EOS1 and EOS2 Rates

Per Originating
Access Minute

.0000000
.0000000
.0000000
.0000000
.0000000
.0000000
.0000000
.0000000
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Frontier Telephone Companies

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

TARIFF FCCNO. 5

9th Revised Page 4-205
Cancels 8th Revised Page 4-205

4. SWITCHED ACCESS (Contd)

46  Rates and Charges (Contd)

4.6.3 End Office Services (Cont'd)

©

Jurisdiction
California-WC

Illinois
Indiana
Michigan
N Carolina
Ohio

S Carolina

Wisconsin

Jurisdiction

California-WC
Illinois
Indiana
Michigan

N Carolina
Ohio

S Carolina
Wisconsin

End Office Switching - Unbundled (EOSU) - Circuit Switched Line

The unbundled rates for End Office Switching are based on originating and terminating Access

Premium EOS1 and EOS?2 Rates

Per Originating
Access Minute

Minutes.
Non Toll Free
Nonpremium Rates

Per Originating Per Terminating

Access Minute Access Minute
.0008559 .00000000
.0008844 .00000000
.0009400 .00000000
.0006355 .00000000
.0008797 .00000000
.0009935 .00000000
.0009068 .00000000
.0011552 .00000000

Toll Free

Nonpremium Rates

Per Originating
Access Minute

.0000000
. 0000000
. 0000000
. 0000000
. 0000000
. 0000000
. 0000000
. 0000000

.0019019

.0019653
.0020889
.0014123
.0019548
.0022077

.0020150

.0025672

Per Terminating
Access Minute

.00000000

.00000000
.00000000
.00000000
.00000000
.00000000

.00000000

.00000000

Premium EOS1 and EOS2 Rates

Per Originating
Access Minute

. 0000000
. 0000000
. 0000000
. 0000000
. 0000000
. 0000000
. 0000000
. 0000000
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Frontier Telephone Companies

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

TARIFF FCCNO. 5

9th Revised Page 4-206
Cancels 8th Revised Page 4-206

4. SWITCHED ACCESS (Contd)

4.6  Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

4.6.3 End Office Services (Cont'd)

(D)

Jurisdiction
California-WC

lllinois
Indiana
Michigan
N Carolina
Ohio

S Carolina

Wisconsin

Jurisdiction

California-WC
|llinois
Indiana
Michigan

N Carolina
Ohio

S Carolina
Wisconsin

End Office Switching - Unbundled (EOSU) - Circuit Switched Trunk

The unbundled rates for End Office Switching are based on originating and terminating Access

Minutes.

Non Toll Free

Nonpremium Rates

Premium EOS1 and EOS?2 Rates

Per Originating
Access Minute

Per Originating Per Terminating

Access Minute Access Minute
.0008559 .00000000
.0008844 .00000000
.0009400 .00000000
.0006355 .00000000
.0008797 .00000000
.0009935 .00000000
.0009068 .00000000
.0011552 .00000000

Toll Free

Nonpremium Rates

Per Originating
Access Minute

. 0000000
. 0000000
. 0000000
. 0000000
. 0000000
. 0000000
. 0000000
. 0000000

.0019019

.0019653
.0020889
.0014123
.0019548
.0022207

.0020150

.0025672

Per Terminating
Access Minute

.00000000

.00000000
.00000000
.00000000
.00000000
.00000000

.00000000

.00000000

Premium EOS1 and EOS2 Rates

Per Originating
Access Minute

. 0000000
. 0000000
. 0000000
. 0000000
. 0000000
. 0000000
. 0000000
. 0000000
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Frontier Telephone Companies

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

TARIFF FCCNO. 5

9th Revised Page 4-207
Cancels 8th Revised Page 4-207

4. SWITCHED ACCESS (Contd)

4.6  Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

4.6.3 End Office Services (Cont'd)

(E)

Jurisdiction
California-WC

Illinois

Indiana
Michigan
North Carolina
Ohio

South Carolina

Wisconsin

Jurisdiction

California-WC
Illinois

Indiana
Michigan

North Carolina
Ohio

South Carolina
Wisconsin

Shared Trunk Port

Non Toll Free
Per Originating
Access Minute

per Terminating
Access Minute

.0007207

.0006571
.0007198
.0005292
.0006170
.0015479

.0005352

.0006610

Toll Free
Per Originating
Access Minute

.0000000
.0000000
.0000000
.0000000
.0000000
.0000000
.0000000
.0000000

.00000000

.00000000
.00000000
.00000000
.00000000
.00000000

.00000000

.00000000
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Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 5
53rd Revised Page 6-62
Cancels 52nd Revised Page 6-62

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

6. MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES (Cont'd)

6.18 Federal Universal Service Fund Surcharge

The Federal Universal Service Fund (FUSF) Surcharge recovers the Telephone Company’s contributions to the
Universal Service Support Mechanisms. Customers may certify exemption from FUSF Surcharges at the ACNA
level or at the BAN level. Certification at the ACNA level will exempt all BANs under that ACNA. Certification at
the BAN level will exempt only the specified BANs.

The FUSF Surcharge is a percentage surcharge applied to the interstate charges which give rise to the
Telephone Company's obligation. These charges include the End User FIA Common Line Charge as set forth in
Section 13.11 following; the Presubscribed Interexchange Carrier Charge as set forth in Section 12.4.5(B)
following; ISDN Line Port Charges as set forth in Section 6.14 preceding; the Charge for Changing Primary
Interexchange Carrier as set forth in 6.5(M) preceding; interstate Special Access Service; and any other
interstate service that gives rise to the Telephone Company's obligation to contribute to Universal Service
Support Mechanisms.

(A) Application of FUSF Surcharge to End User FIA Common Line Charges

Customers assessed an End User FIA Common Line Charge specified in Section 13.11 following will be
assessed an FUSF Surcharge as set forth following. The FUSF Surcharge will be determined by multiplying the
FUSF Surcharge Factor by the End User FIA Common Line Charge. FUSF Surcharges will be billed to the
associated end user or reseller of the local exchange services, with the exception of those customers who
participate in the Lifeline Assistance Program.

(B) Application of FUSF Surcharge to Other Charges

Customers assessed Presubscribed Interexchange Carrier Charges, ISDN Line Port Charges, Charge for
Changing Primary Interexchange Carrier, charges for interstate Special Access Service, and any interstate
charges not listed above which give rise to the Telephone Company's obligation to contribute to the Universal
Support Mechanisms will be assessed the FUSF Surcharge on such charges as set forth following. Customers
who participate in the Lifeline Assistance Program are not exempt from this Surcharge on services other than the
Subscriber Line Charge. The FUSF Surcharge will be determined by multiplying the FUSF Surcharge Factor by
the applicable charges.

(C) FUSF Surcharge

Surcharge applied to interstate charges 29.2% (0]
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Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 5
24th Revised Page 13-5
Cancels 23rd Revised Page 13-5

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

13. END USER FIA (Cont'd)

13.11 Rates and Charges

Monthly rates for Common Lines are as follows:
Per Common Line

Business Single Line

Business Multi-line and Primary Residence Non Primary Residence
Monthly Rate Monthly Rate * Monthly Rate

Jurisdiction

California-WC 2.30 2.30 2.30

lllinois 9.20 6.50 7.00

Indiana 9.20 6.50 7.00

Michigan 9.20 6.50 7.00

N Carolina 9.20 6.50 7.00

Ohio 9.20 6.50 7.00

S Carolina 9.20 6.50 7.00

Wisconsin 7.80 6.50 7.00 (R)

* Residence Lifeline service is provided as described in 13.10(B).
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Frontier Telephone Companies

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

TARIFF FCC NO. 5
23rd Revised Page 13-6
Cancels 22nd Revised Page 13-6

13.

END USER FIA (Cont'd)

13.11 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

A.  Monthly rates for Common Lines are as follows:

Jurisdiction
California-WC
[llinois
Indiana
Michigan

N Carolina
Ohio

S Carolina

Wisconsin

Per Common Line

ISDN BRI
Monthly Rate

2.30
7.00
7.00
7.00
7.00
7.00
7.00

7.00

ISDN PRI
Monthly Rate

1151 (1)
46.00
46.00
46.00
46.00
46.00
46.00

39.02 R)
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Frontier Telephone Companies

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

TARIFF FCC NO. 5
14th Revised Page 13-6.1
Cancels 13th Revised Page 13.6.1

13. END USER FIA (Cont'd)

13.11 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

B. Access Recovery Charge (ARC)

The rates for the ARC, where applicable, are provided below.

Residence, Non-Primary Residence, and

ISDN BRI, all jurisdictions

- Individual Line or trunk, each

Single Line Business

- Individual Line or trunk, each

Multi-Line Business, ISDN PRI, Centrex, Per individual line or trunk
California-WC

lllinois
Indiana
Michigan
N Carolina
Ohio

S Carolina

Wisconsin

General Rate
Per Month

$2.35 R)
$2.50
$3.10 R)
$3.00
$3.00
$3.00
$3.00
$3.00
$3.00

$3.10 R)

The following exchanges by company have exemptions from or exceptions to the general rate for

Residence, Non-Primary Residence, and ISDN BRI ARC:

Frontier Midstates, Inc. — Michigan
All exchanges exempt

Frontier North, Inc. — Michigan
All exchanges exempt

Frontier West Coast, Inc. — California
Exchange

CRESCENT CITY
GASQUET
HIOUCHI
KLAMATH

ORICK

SMITH RIVER

All Other Exchanges

Rate
Per Month

$2.21
$2.21
$2.21
$2.21
$2.21
$2.21
general rate
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Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 5
7th Revised Page 13-12
Cancels 6th Revised Page 13-12

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

13. END USER FIA (Cont'd)

13.11 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

B. Access Recovery Charge (ARC) (Cont'd)

The following exchanges by company have exemptions from or exceptions to the general rate for
Residence, Non-Primary Residence, and ISDN BRI ARC:

Frontier Communications of the Carolinas LLC. - lllinois

Rates
Exchange Per Month
BONDVILLE $0.26
CASEY $2.35 (R)
COLLISON $1.01
FISHER $0.26
FLATVILLE $0.26
GIFFORD $0.26
IVESDALE $0.26
LUDLOW $0.26
OGDEN $0.26
PENFIELD $0.26
PESOTUM $0.26
PHILO, IL $1.52
RANTOUL $0.26
ROYAL $0.26
SADORUS $0.26
SEYMOUR $0.26
THOMASBORO $0.26
TOLONO $0.26
WESTFIELD $1.99
All Other Exchanges general rate
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Frontier Telephone Companies

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

TARIFF FCC NO. 5
2nd Revised Page 13-13.8
Cancels 1st Revised Page 13-13.8

13.

END USER FIA (Cont'd)

13.11 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

B. Access Recovery Charge (ARC) (Cont'd)

The following exchanges by company have exemptions from or exceptions to the general rate for
Residence, Non-Primary Residence, and ISDN BRI ARC:

Frontier North Inc. — Ohio

Exchange

ADENA
ALBANY
AMANDA
AMESVILLE
AMSTERDAM
ARLINGTON
ASHLAND
ASHLEY
ASHVILLE
ATHENS
BALTIC
BALTIMORE
BARLOW
BERLIN HEIGHTS
BERLIN
BETTSVILLE
BEVERLY
BLANCHESTER
BLOOMVILLE
BOLIVAR
BOWERSTON
BOWLING GREEN
BREMEN
BREWSTER
BRILLIANT
BROOKVILLE
BRUNSWICK
BRYAN
BURBANK
BURLINGTON
BYESVILLE
CAMBRIDGE
CAREY
CATAWBA ISLAND
CATAWBA
CELINA
CHATHAM
CHESAPEAKE

Rates
Per Month
$2.35 (R)
$2.35 (R)
$1.74
$2.35 (R)
$2.35 (R)
$2.35 (R)
$2.35 (R)
$2.35 (R)
$1.24
$2.35 (R)
$2.35 (R)
$1.74
$2.35 (R)
$2.35 (R)
$2.35 (R)
$1.74
$2.35 (R)
$2.35 (R)
$2.35 (R)
$1.24
$1.74
$2.35 (R)
$2.35 (R)
$1.74
$2.35 (R)
$1.24
$1.24
$2.35 (R)
$2.35 (R)
$1.24
$2.35 (R)
$2.35 (R)
$1.74
$1.74
$1.74
$2.35 (R)
$2.35 (R)
$1.24
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Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 5
2nd Revised Page 13-13.9
Cancels 1st Revised Page 13-13.9

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

13.  END USER FIA (Cont'd)

13.11 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

B. Access Recovery Charge (ARC) (Cont'd)

The following exchanges by company have exemptions from or exceptions to the general rate for
Residence, Non-Primary Residence, and ISDN BRI ARC:

Frontier North Inc. — Ohio

Rates
Exchange Per Month
CIRCLEVILLE $2.35 (R)
CHESHIRE CENTER $1.24
COLDWATER $2.35 (R)
CONGRESS $2.35 (R)
COOPERDALE $2.35 (R)
CRESTON $2.35 (R)
CURTICE-OREGON $1.24
DELAWARE $2.35 (R)
DILLONVALE $2.35 (R)
ELMORE $1.24
ENGLEWOOD $1.24
EVANSPORT $2.35 (R)
FARMERSVILLE $1.24
FELICITY $1.24
GARRETTSVILLE $2.35 (R)
GENOA $1.24
GIBSONBURG $2.35 (R)
GRAFTON $1.74
GRAND RAPIDS $1.24
GRATIS $1.74
GREEN CAMP $2.35 (R)
GUYSVILLE $2.35 (R)
HAMERSVILLE $1.24
HANOVERTON $2.35 (R)
HARPSTER $1.74
HASKINS-TONTOGANY $1.24
HAYESVILLE $2.35 (R)
HELENA $2.35 (R)
HIGGINSPORT $1.24
HOMERVILLE $1.74
HURON $1.74
JENERA $2.35 (R)
KELLEYS ISLAND $1.74
KILBOURNE $1.24
KNOXVILLE $2.35 (R)
LARUE $2.35 (R)
LAURA $2.35 (R)
LIBERTY $1.24
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Frontier Telephone Companies

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

TARIFF FCC NO. 5
1st Revised Page 13-13.10
Cancels Original Page 13-13.10

13.

END USER FIA (Cont'd)

13.11 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

B. Access Recovery Charge (ARC) (Cont'd)

The following exchanges by company have exemptions from or exceptions to the general rate for
Residence, Non-Primary Residence, and ISDN BRI ARC:

Frontier North Inc. — Ohio

Exchange

LODI

LOWELL
LOWER SALEM
LUCASVILLE
MALVERN
MARIA STEIN
MARION MAIN
MARION WILSON
MCCOMB
MEDINA
MILLERSPORT
MINERAL CITY
MINERVA
MONTROSE

MORNING SUN-NORTH OXFORD

MORRAL

MOUNT BLANCHARD
MOUNT ORAB
NEVADA

NEW BOSTON

NEW BURLINGTON
NEW CONCORD
NEW LEBANON

NEW LONDON

NEW MARSHFIELD

NEW PHILADELPHIA EAST
NEW PHILADELPHIA MAIN

NEY
NORTH EATON
NORTH FAIRFIELD

NORTH GEORGETOWN

NORWALK
OBERLIN
OSTRANDER
OTWAY
OXFORD
PARIS
PEMBERVILLE

Rates
Per Month

$2.35 R)
$2.35 R)
$2.35 R)
$1.74
$1.24
$2.35 R)
$1.74
$1.74
$2.35 R)
$1.74
$1.74
$2.35 R)
$1.24
$1.24
$1.24
$2.35 R)
$1.74
$1.24
$2.35 R)
$1.74
$1.24
$2.35 R)
$1.24
$2.35 R)
$2.35 R)
$1.74
$1.74
$2.35 R)
$1.74
$2.35 R)
$2.35 (
$2.35 R)
$1.24
$2.35 R)
$1.74
$1.24
$1.24
$2.35 R)
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Frontier Telephone Companies

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

TARIFF FCCNO. 5

1st Revised Page 13-13.11
Cancels Original Page 13-13.11

13.

END USER FIA (Cont'd)

13.11 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

B. Access Recovery Charge (ARC) (Cont'd)

The following exchanges by company have exemptions from or exceptions to the general rate for
Residence, Non-Primary Residence, and ISDN BRI ARC:

Frontier North Inc. — Ohio

Exchange

PHILLIPSBURG
PLAIN CITY
PLEASANTVILLE
POLK
PORTSMOUTH MAIN
PROCTORVILLE
PROSPECT
RADNOR
RATHBONE
RAWSON

RED HAW
REPUBLIC
RESACA
RICHMOND
SAVANNAH
SCIOTOVILLE
SEVILLE

SHARON CENTER
SMITHFIELD
SOUTH WEBSTER
SPENCER
SPENCERVILLE
ST. MARYS
STRASBURG
SUGARCREEK
SYLVANIA MCCORD
SYLVANIA

THE PLAINS
TILTONSVILLE
TIPP CITY
TROTWOOD
TROY

VALLEY CITY
VAN BUREN
WADSWORTH
WALDO
WAYNE-BRADNER
WELLILNGTON

Rates
Per Month

$1.24
$1.24
$1.74
$1.74
$1.24
$1.74

$1.24

$1.24

$1.74
$1.24
$1.74

$1.74

$1.24
$1.24

$1.24
$1.24
$1.74
$1.74

$1.24

$2.35 R)
$2.35 R)
$2.35 R)
$2.35 R)
$2.35 R)
$2.35 R)
$2.35 R)
$2.35 R)
$2.35 R)
$2.35 R)
$2.35 R)
$2.35 R)
$2.35 R)
$2.35 R)
$2.35 R)
$2.35 R)
$2.35 R)
$2.35 R)

$1.74
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Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 5
1st Revised Page 13-13.12
Cancels Original Page 13-13.12

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

13.  END USER FIA (Cont'd)

13.11 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

B. Access Recovery Charge (ARC) (Cont'd)

The following exchanges by company have exemptions from or exceptions to the general rate for
Residence, Non-Primary Residence, and ISDN BRI ARC:

Frontier North Inc. — Ohio

Rates
Exchange Per Month
WEST MILTON $1.24
WEST PORTSMOUTH $1.74
WESTON $2.35 (R)
WHEELERSBURG $1.74
WILMINGTON $2.35 (R)
WINONA $2.35 (R)
WOODSTOCK $2.35 (R)
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